$130,000 Cdn 

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby promises to repay on demand or such later date as agreed 
to in writing to or to the order of ALL CANADIAN INVESTMENT CORPORATION 
(the "company") at 825 Lakeshore Drive, Salmon Arm, BC, VIE 1E4 the principle sum 
of ONE HUNDRED AND THIRTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($130,000 Cdn) together 
with interest on the balance outstanding from time to time at SIX PERCENT (6%) per 
annum. Interest will be payable quarterly. Payments under this Promissory Note will be 
applied firstly to accrued interest and secondly to outstanding principal.